RESOLUTION NO. 2022-R-XX

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STEPHENVILLE, TEXAS DESIGNATING PERSONNEL WITH BANKING AUTHORITY FOR ACCOUNTS TO BE ESTABLISHED AT FIRST FINANCIAL BANK, STEPHENVILLE TEXAS.

WHEREAS the City Council of the City of Stephenville adopted Resolution No. 2022-R-09 designating banking authority for City accounts; and

WHEREAS the City Council wishes to amend the list of personnel with full banking authority.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF STEPHENVILLE, TEXAS:

- 1. Allen L. Barnes, City Manager, is removed from the list of personnel with full banking authority.
- 2. Jason M. King, Interim City Manager, is added to the list of personnel with full banking authority.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of April, 2022.

	Doug Svien, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
Staci L. King, City Secretary		
Reviewed by Allen L. Barnes,		
City Manager		
Randy Thomas, City Attorney		
Approved as to form and legality		